1
UNVENTED MAINS PRESSURE WATER HEATER
100, 120, 150, 170, 210, 250 AND 300 LITRE
DIRECT AND INDIRECT MODELS
INSTALLATION AND SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS
36 00 5803 Issue 7
PACK CONTENTS
 Premier Plus unvented water heater incorporating immersion heater(s) and thermal controls

high proportion of solids, e.g. suspended matter that
could block the strainer, unless adequate filtration can
be ensured.
Table 3: Standing heat losses
Table 2: Unit  weights
Based on an ambient air temperature of 20oC and a
stored water temperature of 65oC
Type Model
reference
Nominal
capacity
(litres)
W eight of
unit full
(kg)
DIRECT PP100E 100 123
PP120E 120 145
PP150E 150 178
PP170E 170 199
PP210E 210 246
PP250E 250 295
PP300E 300 355
INDIRECT PP100B 100 125
PP120B 120 147
PP150B 150 181
PP170B 170 203
PP210B 210 251
PP250B 250 300
PP300B 300 360
Nominal